

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.57 OF 2015
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.33 OF 2015

Mrs.Rajnigandha @ Rita Singh .. Applicant
Versus
Mahendra Singh @ Nirbhay Singh Thakur .. Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.903 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.33 OF 2015

Mahendra Singh Thakur .. Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Mrs.Rajnigandha @ Rita Singh .. Appellant
Versus
Mahendra Singh @ Nirbhay Singh Thakur .. Respondent

.....

Mr.Rohan Savant a/w. Dhruviha Bhayani i/b. Mr.Anand Pande,
Advocate for Mrs.Rajnigandha @ Rita Singh.

Mr.Ravindra Vishnu – Laxmi Sankpal I/b. R.V. Sankpal & Associates,
Advocate for Mahendra Singh @ Nirbhay Singh Thakur.

.....

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 06 October 2022.

P.C. :

Stand over to 12 October 2022.

2 The parties will ensure that compilations are ready. The parties will circulate summary of their propositions in advance.

SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

NITIN JAMDAR, J.